Methodist (7-16, 3-9 USA So) -vs- N.C. Wesleyan (15-9, 9-4 USA So)

02/18/25 at Rocky Mount, N.C. Everett Gymnasium)

Date: 02/18/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’g‘: dZBiZ:Py@ Methodist 38 34 72
Site: Rocky Mount, N.C. Everett Gymnasium) N.C. Wesleyan 32 44 76
Referees: Chelsie Schweers,Haywood Bostic,Reginald Cain Sr.
Methodist 72
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Zac Sledge * 32 8-13 0-0 3-4 2-6 8 3 2 2 1 2 19
24  Ron Jones - 30 4-9 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 2 1 0 0 8
10 Chance Minott * 19 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 0 6
22  Brian Bullock - 15 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 4
05 David McCallum Jr. * 25 1-6 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 3
11  Derrion Hicklen 32 6-12 0-0 6-7 0-3 3 1 3 2 0 0 18
23  Ke Edwards 11 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 4 1 0 0 2 6
03 Tomas Stevens 19 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 2 0 1 5
40 Jeremy Mull 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
33 Jarius Fajardo 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
50 Greg Ehlinger 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-56 4-10 14-16 7-20 27 16 16 13 1 7 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-30 53.33% 2-5 40.00% 4-4 100.00%
Second Half 11-26  42.31% 2-5 40.00% 10-12  83.33%
Total 27-56 48.2% 4-10 40.0% 14-16 87.5%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0
N.C. Wesleyan 76
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Khalid Chavis-Hinds * 36 8-14 1-2 10-11 0-3 3 4 3 5 0 2 27
10 Marquis Eskew & 26 5-10 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 2 11
32  Ky'ron Kelly * 28 3-5 0-0 1-4 5-5 10 2 0 2 0 0 7
05 Omari Bolden & 22 2-5 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 6
13 Justin Burden * 16 0-5 0-2 4-4 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
24  James Jones 32 4-10 3-8 2-2 2-5 7 2 1 1 1 3 13
15 Shakei Hines 31 3-6 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 1 0 3 2 0 6
23 Kaleb Brooks 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
01 Deejayy Cox 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-56 4-14 20-26 11-22 33 11 7 13 3 8 76
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27 40.74% 0-7 0.00% 10-12 83.33%
Second Half 15-29 51.72% 4-7 57.14% 10-14 71.43%
Total 26-56 46.4% 4-14 28.6% 20-26 76.9%

Technical Fouls: (1) Khalid
Chavis-Hinds

Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 42
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 21

Fast Break Points: 28



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.C. Wesleyan

GOOD LAYUP by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID(fastbreak)(in the
19:53 0-2 H 2 paint)

MISS LAYUP by SLEDGE,ZAC 19:30
-- REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID(fastbreak)(in the
19:25 0-4 H 4 paint)

19:13 FOUL by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID
GOOD 3PTR by MINOTT,CHANCE 18:51 3-4 H1
ASSIST by JONES,RON --
FOUL by SLEDGE,ZAC 18:21
18:21 3-5 H2 GOOD FT by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID
18:21 3-6 H3 GOOD FT by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID
MISS LAYUP by SLEDGE,ZAC 18:04
REBOUND OFF by SLEDGE,ZAC -
GOOD LAYUP by SLEDGE,ZAC(in the paint) 18:00 56 H1
17:42 MISS JUMPER by BURDEN,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by SLEDGE,ZAC --
TURNOVER by SLEDGE,ZAC 17:41
17:24 5-8 H3 GOOD JUMPER by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MCCALLUM JR.,DAVID 17:06
-- REBOUND DEF by ESKEW,MARQUIS
17:00 MISS LAYUP by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID
REBOUND DEF by SLEDGE,ZAC --
MISS LAYUP by MCCALLUM JR.,DAVID 16:54
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by HICKLEN,DERRION 16:53
SUB OUT by MCCALLUM JR.,DAVID 16:53
16:37 MISS JUMPER by ESKEW,MARQUIS
-- REBOUND OFF by BURDEN,JUSTIN
16:34 MISS LAYUP by BURDEN,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by SLEDGE,ZAC --
GOOD LAYUP by HICKLEN,DERRION(in the paint) 16:14 7-8 H1
ASSIST by JONES,RON --
16:14 SUB IN by JONES,JAMES
16:14 SUB OUT by ESKEW,MARQUIS
SUB IN by EDWARDS,KE 16:04
SUB OUT by BULLOCK,BRIAN 16:04
16:00 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,KY'RON
BLOCK by SLEDGE,ZAC 16:00

= REBOUND OFF by BOLDEN,OMARI
15:54 7-10 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BOLDEN,OMARI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by JONES,RON 15:44

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:44
15:43 SUB IN by HINES,SHAKEI
15:43 SUB IN by COX,DEEJAYY
15:43 SUB OUT by BOLDEN,OMARI
15:43 SUB OUT by BURDEN,JUSTIN
15:29 TURNOVER by COX,DEEJAYY

STEAL by SLEDGE,ZAC 15:29

MISS LAYUP by SLEDGE,ZAC 15:20

REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,KE --

MISS JUMPER by JONES,RON 15:11

REBOUND OFF by SLEDGE,ZAC --

GOOD TIPIN by SLEDGE,ZAC(in the paint) 15:05 9-10 H1
15:02 TURNOVER by KELLY,KY'RON

STEAL by EDWARDS,KE 15:02

GOOD LAYUP by SLEDGE,ZAC(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:58 11-10 V1

ASSIST by EDWARDS,KE =
14:34 11-12 H1 GOOD LAYUP by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID(in the paint)



GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,KE 14:08 13-12 V1
ASSIST by MINOTT,CHANCE --

13:45 MISS LAYUP by HINES,SHAKEI
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,JAMES
13:40 MISS 3PTR by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID

-- REBOUND OFF by KELLY,KY'RON
13:35 13-14 H1 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JAMES(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MINOTT,CHANCE 13:13
= REBOUND DEF by KELLY,KY'RON
FOUL by EDWARDS,KE 13:06
13:06 13-15 H2 GOOD FT by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID(fastbreak)
13:06 13-16 H3 GOOD FT by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID(fastbreak)

SUB IN by MCCALLUM JR.,DAVID 13:06
SUB IN by STEVENS, TOMAS 13:06
SUB OUT by MINOTT,CHANCE 13:06
SUB OUT by SLEDGE,ZAC 13:06
13:06 SUB IN by BROOKS,KALEB
13:06 SUB OUT by KELLY,KY'RON
12:50 SUB IN by BOLDEN,OMARI
12:50 SUB IN by ESKEW,MARQUIS
12:50 SUB OUT by COX,DEEJAYY
12:50 SUB OUT by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,RON(in the paint) 12:38 15-16 H1
FOUL by JONES,RON 12:15
12:15 MISS FT by HINES,SHAKEI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:15 MISS FT by HINES,SHAKEI
SUB IN by MULL,JEREMY 12:15
SUB OUT by JONES,RON 12:15
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,TOMAS --
GOOD 3PTR by MULL,JEREMY 11:56 18-16 V2
ASSIST by MCCALLUM JR.,DAVID --
11:29 18-18 GOOD LAYUP by BOLDEN,OMARI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BROOKS,KALEB
GOOD LAYUP by HICKLEN,DERRION(in the paint) 11:02 20-18 V2
ASSIST by MCCALLUM JR.,DAVID --
FOUL by EDWARDS,KE 10:46
10:43 TURNOVER by HINES,SHAKEI
SUB IN by SLEDGE,ZAC 10:34
SUB OUT by HICKLEN,DERRION 10:34
SUB IN by HICKLEN,DERRION 10:13
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KE 10:13
GOOD LAYUP by HICKLEN,DERRION(in the paint) 10:07 22-18 V4
ASSIST by SLEDGE,ZAC --
10:07 TURNOVER by HINES,SHAKEI
GOOD LAYUP by SLEDGE,ZAC(in the paint) 09:47 24-18 V6
ASSIST by HICKLEN,DERRION =
09:31 TURNOVER by BOLDEN,OMARI
STEAL by STEVENS,TOMAS 09:31
TURNOVER by STEVENS,TOMAS 09:27
09:27 STEAL by JONES,JAMES
09:24 MISS JUMPER by JONES,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by HICKLEN,DERRION =
GOOD LAYUP by SLEDGE,ZAC(in the paint) 09:06 26-18 V8
ASSIST by STEVENS, TOMAS =

09:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

09:03 SUB IN by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID
09:03 SUB IN by BURDEN,JUSTIN

09:03 SUB OUT by ESKEW,MARQUIS
09:03 SUB OUT by BROOKS,KALEB

08:49 26-20 V6 GOOD LAYUP by HINES,SHAKEI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MULL,JEREMY 08:33



MISS 3PTR by STEVENS, TOMAS

REBOUND DEF by STEVENS, TOMAS
MISS LAYUP by HICKLEN,DERRION

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by JONES,RON

SUB IN by EDWARDS, KE

SUB IN by BULLOCK,BRIAN

SUB IN by MINOTT,CHANCE

SUB OUT by MCCALLUM JR.,DAVID
SUB OUT by MULL,JEREMY

SUB OUT by STEVENS, TOMAS

SUB OUT by HICKLEN,DERRION

GOOD DUNK by EDWARDS,KE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MINOTT,CHANCE
FOUL by EDWARDS,KE

SUB IN by FAJARDO,JARIUS
SUB OUT by SLEDGE,ZAC
MISS JUMPER by JONES,RON

FOUL by BULLOCK,BRIAN

SUB IN by STEVENS, TOMAS
SUB IN by HICKLEN,DERRION
SUB OUT by JONES,RON

SUB OUT by MINOTT,CHANCE
MISS 3PTR by STEVENS, TOMAS

REBOUND DEF by HICKLEN,DERRION

GOOD FT by EDWARDS, KE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by EDWARDS, KE(fastbreak)
SUB IN by SLEDGE,ZAC

SUB IN by MCCALLUM JR.,DAVID
SUB OUT by EDWARDS, KE

SUB OUT by BULLOCK,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by MCCALLUM JR.,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,TOMAS(in the paint)

STEAL by FAJARDO,JARIUS
GOOD LAYUP by SLEDGE,ZAC(in the paint)
ASSIST by STEVENS, TOMAS

26-22

28-22

28-23
28-24

28-25
28-26

29-26
30-26

32-26

34-26

V4

V6

V5
V4

V3
V2

V3
V4

V6

V8

REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,OMARI

MISS JUMPER by BURDEN,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by HINES,SHAKEI

GOOD DUNK by HINES,SHAKEI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HINES,SHAKEI
MISS 3PTR by BURDEN,JUSTIN

REBOUND OFF by JONES,JAMES
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAMES
MISS 3PTR by BOLDEN,OMARI

SUB IN by KELLY,KY'RON
SUB OUT by HINES,SHAKEI

GOOD FT by BURDEN,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by BURDEN,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,KY'RON

GOOD FT by BURDEN,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by BURDEN,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAMES

FOUL by BURDEN,JUSTIN

SUB IN by HINES,SHAKEI
SUB OUT by BURDEN,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAMES

TURNOVER by HINES,SHAKEI

MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAMES



REBOUND DEF by STEVENS, TOMAS --

TURNOVER by SLEDGE,ZAC 02:52
02:52 STEAL by JONES,JAMES
02:47 MISS by HINES,SHAKEI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:45
SUB IN by MULL,JEREMY 02:45
SUB OUT by FAJARDO,JARIUS 02:45
02:45 SUB IN by BROOKS,KALEB
02:45 SUB OUT by JONES,JAMES
02:34 34-28 V6 GOOD LAYUP by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HICKLEN,DERRION 02:10
= REBOUND DEF by HINES,SHAKEI
FOUL by STEVENS,TOMAS 02:02

02:02 34-29 V5 GOOD FT by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID(fastbreak)
02:02 34-30 V4 GOOD FT by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID(fastbreak)

SUB IN by MINOTT,CHANCE 02:02
SUB IN by JONES,RON 02:02
SUB OUT by STEVENS,TOMAS 02:02
SUB OUT by MCCALLUM JR.,DAVID 02:02
02:02 SUB IN by ESKEW,MARQUIS
02:02 SUB OUT by BOLDEN,OMARI
02:01 SUB IN by JONES,JAMES
02:01 SUB OUT by BROOKS,KALEB
GOOD LAYUP by HICKLEN,DERRION(in the paint) 01:47 36-30 V6
01:22 TURNOVER by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:22
01:22 SUB IN by BROOKS,KALEB
01:22 SUB OUT by KELLY,KY'RON
MISS JUMPER by SLEDGE,ZAC 00:58

= REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAMES
00:43 36-32 V4 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,KALEB(in the paint)

00:26 FOUL by JONES,JAMES
GOOD FT by HICKLEN,DERRION 00:26 37-32 V5
GOOD FT by HICKLEN,DERRION 00:26 38-32 V6
SUB IN by EHLINGER,GREG 00:26
SUB IN by MCCALLUM JR.,DAVID 00:26
SUB OUT by SLEDGE,ZAC 00:26
SUB OUT by MULL,JEREMY 00:26
00:02 TURNOVER by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID
STEAL by MCCALLUM JR.,DAVID 00:02

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.C. Wesleyan

19:50 38-34 V4 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,KY'RON(in the paint)
— ASSIST by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID

MISS JUMPER by JONES,RON 19:27
== REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,JUSTIN
19:14 MISS 3PTR by BURDEN,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by MINOTT,CHANCE ==
TURNOVER by BULLOCK,BRIAN 18:54
18:54 STEAL by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID
18:50 MISS LAYUP by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID
== REBOUND OFF by KELLY,KY'RON
18:47 TURNOVER by KELLY,KY'RON
STEAL by SLEDGE,ZAC 18:47
SUB IN by HICKLEN,DERRION 18:47
SUB OUT by JONES,RON 18:47
GOOD LAYUP by BULLOCK,BRIAN(in the paint) 18:17 40-34 V6

18:02 40-37 V3 GOOD 3PTR by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID



GOOD JUMPER by HICKLEN,DERRION(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HICKLEN,DERRION

MISS LAYUP by HICKLEN,DERRION

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by JONES,RON
SUB OUT by MINOTT,CHANCE

MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by SLEDGE,ZAC
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,RON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BULLOCK,BRIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by MULL,JEREMY

SUB IN by STEVENS, TOMAS

SUB OUT by MCCALLUM JR.,DAVID
SUB OUT by BULLOCK,BRIAN

MISS JUMPER by HICKLEN,DERRION

FOUL by SLEDGE,ZAC

SUB IN by EDWARDS,KE
SUB OUT by SLEDGE,ZAC
MISS JUMPER by STEVENS, TOMAS

FOUL by JONES,RON

GOOD FT by HICKLEN,DERRION
MISS FT by HICKLEN,DERRION

STEAL by EDWARDS,KE
TURNOVER by HICKLEN,DERRION

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by SLEDGE,ZAC

SUB IN by MINOTT,CHANCE

SUB OUT by MULL,JEREMY

SUB OUT by HICKLEN,DERRION

GOOD LAYUP by SLEDGE,ZAC(in the paint)
ASSIST by MINOTT,CHANCE

14:26
14:26
14:26
14:11
14:11
14:11

14:04
14:04
13:55
13:55
13:50
13:40
13:40
13:28
13:28
13:28
13:28
13:18

13:09

42-37

43-37

43-39

45-39
45-41

45-43

45-44

45-46

45-47

46-47

46-49

48-49

48-51

V5

V6

V4

V6
V4

V2

V1

H1

H2

H1

H3

H1

H3

ASSIST by ESKEW,MARQUIS

FOUL by BOLDEN,OMARI

SUB IN by HINES,SHAKEI
SUB OUT by BURDEN,JUSTIN

GOOI? LAYUP by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID(fastbreak)(in the
paint

BLOCK by HINES,SHAKEI

SUB IN by JONES,JAMES
SUB OUT by BOLDEN,OMARI

REBOUND DEF by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID
MISS LAYUP by KELLY,KY'RON

GOOD JUMPER by ESKEW,MARQUIS
ASSIST by JONES,JAMES

STEAL by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID
GOOD DUNK by HINES,SHAKEI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID

REBOUND DEF by ESKEW,MARQUIS

MISS FT by KELLY,KY'RON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KELLY,KY'RON

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,KY'RON

GOOI? LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD FT by ESKEW,MARQUIS(fastbreak)
FOUL by HINES,SHAKEI

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAMES
TURNOVER by JONES,JAMES

STEAL by ESKEW,MARQUIS
GOOD LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by JONES,RON(in the paint) 12:51 50-51 H1
12:25 50-54 H4 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JAMES
== ASSIST by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID

12:15 FOUL by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID
MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,TOMAS 12:06
12:06 BLOCK by HINES,SHAKEI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
MISS LAYUP by JONES,RON 11:53
REBOUND OFF by JONES,RON =
GOOD 3PTR by MINOTT,CHANCE 11:45 53-54 H1
ASSIST by STEVENS,TOMAS =
FOUL by EDWARDS,KE 11:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:27
SUB IN by MCCALLUM JR.,DAVID 11:27
SUB IN by HICKLEN,DERRION 11:27
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KE 11:27
SUB OUT by STEVENS,TOMAS 11:27
FOUL by MINOTT,CHANCE 11:21
11:21 53-55 H2 GOOD FT by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID
11:21 53-56 H3 GOOD FT by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID
TURNOVER by MINOTT,CHANCE 10:57
10:57 STEAL by ESKEW,MARQUIS
10:48 MISS LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS
-- REBOUND OFF by KELLY,KY'RON
10:36 53-58 H5 GOOD DUNK by KELLY,KY'RON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MINOTT,CHANCE 10:20

= REBOUND DEF by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID
10:03 53-60 H7 GOOD LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SLEDGE,ZAC(in the paint) 09:41 55-60 H5
ASSIST by HICKLEN,DERRION --
09:10 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by SLEDGE,ZAC --
MISS LAYUP by HICKLEN,DERRION 09:00
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAMES
08:51 MISS LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS
-- REBOUND OFF by KELLY,KY'RON

FOUL by SLEDGE,ZAC 08:48
08:48 MISS FT by KELLY,KY'RON
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:48 MISS FT by KELLY,KY'RON
SUB IN by MULL,JEREMY 08:48
SUB IN by BULLOCK,BRIAN 08:48
SUB OUT by SLEDGE,ZAC 08:48
SUB OUT by MINOTT,CHANCE 08:48
08:48 SUB IN by BOLDEN,OMARI
08:48 SUB OUT by ESKEW,MARQUIS
REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,BRIAN ==
08:27 FOUL by KELLY,KY'RON
GOOD FT by BULLOCK,BRIAN 08:27 56-60 H4
GOOD FT by BULLOCK,BRIAN 08:27 57-60 H3
08:27 SUB IN by BURDEN,JUSTIN
08:27 SUB OUT by KELLY,KY'RON
08:19 TURNOVER by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID
MISS 3PTR by MCCALLUM JR.,DAVID 07:58
== REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAMES
07:44 MISS LAYUP by HINES,SHAKEI

REBOUND DEF by MULL,JEREMY =
GOOD LAYUP by MCCALLUM JR.,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 07:39 59-60 H1
07:39 FOUL TECH by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID
07:39 FOUL by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID
07:39 TURNOVER by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID

GOOD FT by HICKLEN,DERRION(fastbreak) 07:39 60-60



GOOD FT by HICKLEN,DERRION(fastbreak) 07:39 61-60 V1

07:39 FOUL by JONES,JAMES
GOOD FT by MCCALLUM JR.,DAVID 07:39 62-60 V2
FOUL by HICKLEN,DERRION 07:20
07:20 MISS FT by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:20 62-61 V1 GOOD FT by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID

SUB IN by SLEDGE,ZAC 06:59
SUB OUT by MCCALLUM JR.,DAVID 06:59
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,RON 06:53 64-61 V3
06:36 MISS LAYUP by BOLDEN,OMARI
REBOUND DEF by JONES,RON --
TURNOVER by MULL,JEREMY 06:27
06:16 TURNOVER by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID
SUB IN by STEVENS, TOMAS 06:16
SUB OUT by BULLOCK,BRIAN 06:16
GOOD LAYUP by HICKLEN,DERRION(in the paint) 06:00 66-61 V5
ASSIST by SLEDGE,ZAC --
05:47 MISS 3PTR by BOLDEN,OMARI
REBOUND DEF by HICKLEN,DERRION --
TURNOVER by HICKLEN,DERRION 05:43
05:43 STEAL by BOLDEN,OMARI

05:34 66-64 V2 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JAMES
-- ASSIST by BOLDEN,OMARI

TURNOVER by MULL,JEREMY 05:12
SUB IN by MCCALLUM JR.,DAVID 05:12
SUB OUT by MULL,JEREMY 05:12

05:12 SUB IN by ESKEW,MARQUIS

05:12 SUB OUT by BOLDEN,OMARI

04:47 MISS LAYUP by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID
REBOUND DEF by JONES,RON ==
MISS LAYUP by MCCALLUM JR.,DAVID 04:40

== REBOUND DEF by ESKEW,MARQUIS

04:22 MISS JUMPER by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID
REBOUND DEF by SLEDGE,ZAC ==

04:01 FOUL by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID
MISS FT by SLEDGE,ZAC 04:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SLEDGE,ZAC 04:01 67-64 V3

04:01 SUB IN by KELLY,KY'RON

04:01 SUB OUT by BURDEN,JUSTIN

03:47 MISS JUMPER by ESKEW,MARQUIS
REBOUND DEF by JONES,RON ==
MISS LAYUP by JONES,RON 03:42

03:42 BLOCK by JONES,JAMES
REBOUND OFF by JONES,RON --
TURNOVER by STEVENS,TOMAS 03:18

03:18 STEAL by JONES,JAMES

03:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

02:54 67-67 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JAMES
TURNOVER by TEAM 02:21

01:56 MISS LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS

-- REBOUND OFF by KELLY,KY'RON
01:53 67-69 H2 GOOD DUNK by KELLY,KY'RON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:44
SUB IN by MINOTT,CHANCE 01:44
SUB OUT by JONES,RON 01:44
01:43 FOUL by KELLY,KY'RON
GOOD FT by SLEDGE,ZAC 01:43 68-69 H1
GOOD FT by SLEDGE,ZAC 01:43 69-69
SUB IN by JONES,RON 01:43

SUB OUT by STEVENS, TOMAS 01:43



REBOUND DEF by MINOTT,CHANCE
MISS LAYUP by MCCALLUM JR.,DAVID
FOUL by MINOTT,CHANCE

SUB IN by STEVENS, TOMAS

SUB IN by BULLOCK,BRIAN

SUB OUT by MCCALLUM JR.,DAVID
SUB OUT by MINOTT,CHANCE

MISS JUMPER by HICKLEN,DERRION

FOUL by JONES,RON

MISS JUMPER by SLEDGE,ZAC

FOUL by BULLOCK,BRIAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by STEVENS,TOMAS
ASSIST by HICKLEN,DERRION

69-71

69-72

69-73
69-74

69-75
69-76

72-76

H2

H3

H4
H5

H6
H7

H4

MISS JUMPER by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID

REBOUND DEF by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID

GOOD LAYUP by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID

SUB IN by BOLDEN,OMARI
SUB OUT by ESKEW,MARQUIS

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,KY'RON

GOOD FT by BOLDEN,OMARI(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BOLDEN,OMARI(fastbreak)
SUB IN by ESKEW,MARQUIS

SUB OUT by BOLDEN,OMARI

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,KY'RON

GOOD FT by JONES,JAMES(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by JONES,JAMES(fastbreak)

SUB IN by BOLDEN,OMARI
SUB OUT by ESKEW,MARQUIS



